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Product Data/Application Guide

Easy-Clean Degreaser

Industrial Grade, Biodegradable, Multiuse Cleaner

Description: Seal ‘n Lock Degreaser is a powerful seven blend, fast acting, and environmentally
safe industrial strength dissolving agent. It quickly lifts grease and petrochemical agents out of
surface pores and breaks them down into safe biodegradable matter that can be washed away with
water.

Advantages

Easy to use

Retards bacterial contamination
Water soluble

Fully biodegradable

Powerful grease disarming action
Fast neutralizing —dissolving action

Commercial strength

Reliable performance

Non-toxic

Breaks down residues in minutes
Non-Flammable

Eliminates odors

Estimating guide: Degreaser can be used at full strength or diluted up to 30 parts water to 1
part solution. Refer to dilution chart on back of page. Dilution varies for different substances and
surfaces. Full strength is recommended for oil and grease stains.

Directions For Use

Step 1. Using recommended protection, carefully apply properly diluted solution using a sprayer,
roller and/or sponge. Make sure to wear eye protection (Goggles) and rubber gloves.

NOTE: Solution may etch polished surfaces or stain anodized aluminum unless rinsed
off quickly. Some surfaces may require sample testing of a small area to determine optimum
concentration. Dilute solution with water according to dilution chart for less penetration of
sensitive surfaces.

Step 2. Wait up to 15 minutes. Reaction time takes several minutes, however, additional time
may be required depending on grease age and thickness.

Step 3. Rinse thoroughly with water.

Packaging
2 Gallon, 5 Gallon Pails and 55 Gallon drums.

Storage
Do not store below 34 degrees.



Dilution Chart

Aluminum Parts

Adhesive

Appliances

Autos, Interior and Exterior
Bait Tanks/Fish Wells
Barbeque Grills

Bathtubs

Bikes

Boats Exteriors

Bulkheads

Buses

Canvas

Car Interiors

Car Wash

Carbon Deposits

Carpets Auto

Carpets Cleaning Machines
Carpets - Fabric Spot Cleaning
Carpets General Cleaning
Carpets Spot

Cars, Vans, Motorcycles, Trucks
Chrome
Coffee Maker
Concrete
Counter Tops
Machinery
Decks
Diesel Fuel
Dip Tanks
Dishwashers
Display Cases
Docks

Drain
Driveways - Concrete

Engines, Tires, Wheels

Equipment Cleaning

Fabric Spot Cleaning

Fabric Vinyl Upholstery

Fiberglass

Fireplaces

Floors Linoleum

Floors No Wax

Floors Scrubbers

Floors Tile

Floors Vinyl, Wood, Terrazzo
Furniture Plastic, Laminated
Galley Ovens, Ranges, Grills
Gangways

Garage Floors-Concrete

Garbage Containers

Garbage Disposals, Drains

General Cleaning

Glass & Glass Windows
Grease & Grease Filters
Grout

Hulls

Inflatable

Kitchens: Counters, Utensils
Kitchens: Ovens, Ranges, Grills
Laundry Full Load

Laundry: Heavy Soil/Stain
Laundry Pre-Wash

Lights

Lubricants (machine)

Automatic

5:1to15:1
1:1to 10:1
10:1

30:1

10:1

1:1

3:1to0 10:1
10:1

30:1

10:1

20:1
5:1t0 10:1
15:1

10:1

1:1

5:1

5:1

5:1

10:1

1:1

15:1

20:1

1:1

1:1
10:1to 30:1
1:1to5:1
1:1to5:1
1:1TO5:1
2:1t010:1
1:1to 3:1
15:1

15:1

1:1

1:1

1:1t0 10:1
10:1
1:1to5:1
20:1

1:1

1:1

20:1

10:1

15:1

10:1

15:1

10:1
1:1to 10:1
5:1t0 10:1
1:1
1:1to5:1
1:1

10:1

30:1
1:1t010:1
1:1

5:1to 15:1
1:1t0 10:1
1:1to 10:1
1:1to10:1
Y Cup 8
1:1to5:1
1:1

20:1
1:1to5:1

All-Purpose Cleaner/Degreaser

Mix appropriate solution using the Applications/Dilution
Ratio Chart. These are guidelines; cleaning conditions

Try the ratio suggested first; then strengthen or repeat
application if necessary.

vary.

RATIOS

Can be mixed from Full Strength up to 30:1

Machinery 1:1to 10:1
76 Manufacturing Equipment 1:1to 10:1
7 Marble -unfinished 30:1
79 Mirrors 10:1
80 | Motorcycles 20:1
81 | Oil Deposits 1:1
82 | Ovens Conventional 1:1to5:1
83 | Ovens Microwave 31
84 | Ovens Stainless Steel 2:1
85 | Paint Preparation 31
86 | Parts Washer 1:1to5:1
88 Patio Furniture 10:1
90 Porcelain 10:1
92 | Pressure Sprayers 1:1to 10:1
97 | Showers 1:1
98 Sink 11
99 | Smoke 4:1
100 | Soot 1:1
102 | Spot Cleaner/Fabric Cleaning 1:11to 5:1
103 | Stainless Steel 3:1to 15:1
104 | Steam Cleaning 10:1
106 | Tents 1:1
107 | Tile 3:1t010:1
108 | Tires 11
109 | Toilets 1:1to5:1
110 | Tool Bit Cleaning 11
113 | Tools 1:1
114 | Toys 5:1
115 | Transmission Cases 1:1to 10:1
122 | Fire places 1:1to10:1
124 | Vinyl, plastic liners 10:1
125 | Walls 10:1
126 | Waste/ Garbage Containers 1:1to10:1
127 | Wax Stripping 11
128 | Wheels 1:1
129 | Whitewalls 1:1
133 | Woods and Timber 1:1to5:1
134 | Mold - Algae 11
135 Odor 1:1
136 | Bacteria 11




