

## Product Data/Application Guide

## **Easy-Clean Degreaser**

Industrial Grade, Biodegradable, Multiuse Cleaner

**Description**: Seal 'n Lock Degreaser is a powerful seven blend, fast acting, and environmentally safe industrial strength dissolving agent. It quickly lifts grease and petrochemical agents out of surface pores and breaks them down into safe biodegradable matter that can be washed away with water.

### **Advantages**

- Easy to use
- Retards bacterial contamination
- Water soluble
- Fully biodegradable
- Powerful grease disarming action
- Fast neutralizing –dissolving action
- Commercial strength
- Reliable performance
- Non-toxic
- Breaks down residues in minutes
- Non-Flammable
- Eliminates odors

**Estimating guide**: Degreaser can be used at full strength or diluted up to 30 parts water to 1 part solution. Refer to dilution chart on back of page. Dilution varies for different substances and surfaces. Full strength is recommended for oil and grease stains.

#### **Directions For Use**

Step 1. Using recommended protection, carefully apply properly diluted solution using a sprayer, roller and/or sponge. Make sure to wear eye protection (Goggles) and rubber gloves.

**NOTE:** Solution may etch polished surfaces or stain anodized aluminum unless rinsed off quickly. Some surfaces may require sample testing of a small area to determine optimum concentration. Dilute solution with water according to dilution chart for less penetration of sensitive surfaces.

Step 2. Wait up to 15 minutes. Reaction time takes several minutes, however, additional time may be required depending on grease age and thickness.

Step 3. Rinse thoroughly with water.

#### **Packaging**

2 Gallon, 5 Gallon Pails and 55 Gallon drums.

#### Storage

Do not store below 34 degrees.

# **Dilution Chart**

1	Aluminum Parts	5:1 to 15:1
2	Adhesive	1:1 to 10:1
3	Appliances	10:1
4	Autos, Interior and Exterior	30:1
5	Bait Tanks/Fish Wells	10:1
6	Barbeque Grills	1:1
8	Bathtubs	3:1 to 10:1
9	Bikes	10:1
	Boats Exteriors	
10 12	Bulkheads	30:1 10:1
13	Buses	20:1
14	Canvas	5:1 to 10:1
15	Car Interiors	15:1
	Car Wash	10:1
16		-
17	Carbon Deposits	1:1
18	Carpets Auto	5:1
19	Carpets Cleaning Machines	5:1
20	Carpets - Fabric Spot Cleaning	5:1
21	Carpets General Cleaning	10:1
22	Carpets Spot	1:1
23	Cars, Vans, Motorcycles, Trucks	15:1
24	Chrome	20:1
26	Coffee Maker Automatic	1:1
29	Concrete	1:1
30	Counter Tops	10:1 to 30:1
32	Machinery	1:1 to 5:1
33	Decks	1:1 to 5:1
34	Diesel Fuel	1:1 TO 5:1
35	Dip Tanks	2:1 to 10:1
36	Dishwashers	1:1 to 3:1
37	Display Cases	15:1
38	Docks	15:1
39	Drain	1:1
40	Driveways - Concrete	1:1
42	Engines, Tires, Wheels	1:1 to 10:1
43	Equipment Cleaning	10:1
44	Fabric Spot Cleaning	1:1 to 5:1
45	Fabric Vinyl Upholstery	20:1
46	Fiberglass	1:1
47	Fireplaces	1:1
49	Floors Linoleum	20:1
50	Floors No Wax	10:1
50	Floors Scrubbers	15:1
51	Floors Tile	10:1
52	Floors Vinyl, Wood, Terrazzo	15:1
53	Furniture Plastic, Laminated	10:1
54	Galley Ovens, Ranges, Grills	1:1 to 10:1
55	Gangways	5:1 to 10:1
56	Garage Floors-Concrete	1:1
57	Garbage Containers	1:1 to 5:1
58	Garbage Disposals, Drains	1:1
59	General Cleaning	10:1
60	Glass & Glass Windows	30:1
61	Grease & Grease Filters	1:1 to 10:1
63	Grout	1:1
64	Hulls	5:1 to 15:1
65	Inflatable	1:1 to 10:1
67	Kitchens: Counters, Utensils	1:1 to 10:1
68		1:1 to 10:1
69	Kitchens: Ovens, Ranges, Grills	1.1 to 10.1 1/4 Cup 8
	Laundry Full Load	74 Cup 6 1:1 to 5:1
70 71	Laundry: Heavy Soil/Stain	
71	Laundry Pre-Wash	1:1
73	Lights	20:1
74	Lubricants (machine)	1:1 to 5:1

## **All-Purpose Cleaner/Degreaser**

Mix appropriate solution using the Applications/Dilution Ratio Chart. These are guidelines; cleaning conditions vary.

Try the ratio suggested first; then strengthen or repeat application if necessary.

### **RATIOS**

Can be mixed from Full Strength up to 30:1

	Machinery	1:1 to 10:1
76	Manufacturing Equipment	1:1 to 10:1
77	Marble -unfinished	30:1
<b>79</b>	Mirrors	10:1
80	Motorcycles	20:1
81	Oil Deposits	1:1
82	Ovens Conventional	1:1 to 5:1
83	Ovens Microwave	3:1
84	Ovens Stainless Steel	2:1
85	Paint Preparation	3:1
86	Parts Washer	1:1 to 5:1
88	Patio Furniture	10:1
90	Porcelain	10:1
92	Pressure Sprayers	1:1 to 10:1
97	Showers	1:1
98	Sink	1:1
99	Smoke	4:1
100	Soot	1:1
102	Spot Cleaner/Fabric Cleaning	1:1 to 5:1
103	Stainless Steel	3:1 to 15:1
104	Steam Cleaning	10:1
106	Tents	1:1
107	Tile	3:1 to 10:1
108	Tires	1:1
109	Toilets	1:1 to 5:1
110	Tool Bit Cleaning	1:1
113	Tools	1:1
114	Toys	5:1
115	Transmission Cases	1:1 to 10:1
122	Fire places	1:1 to 10:1
124	Vinyl, plastic liners	10:1
125	Walls	10:1
126	Waste/ Garbage Containers	1:1 to 10:1
127	Wax Stripping	1:1
128	Wheels	1:1
129	Whitewalls	1:1
133	Woods and Timber	1:1 to 5:1 1:1
134	Mold – Algae	
135	Odor	1:1
136	Bacteria	1:1